FORM PTO-1619

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

MAR 1 7 2003

03-25-2003



102399405

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached origina	I document(s) or copylies).
Submission Type 3-17-03	Conveyance Type	
V New		ity Agreement
▼ Hew	, iooigiiiioiii	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fil	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Stephen H. Sheldon	34000 1 1481401	Jan. 28, 2003
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party	- 10	Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	Il names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Medcare Flaga hf		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Vesturblid 7		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Reykjavík	Iceland	IS 105
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Address (ilile 4)		
Address (line 4)	EOD OFFICE HOE ONLY	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PA, PENZIP231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	30/99
OMB occu	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(585) 262-3640
Name Ronald S. Kareken, Esq.		
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN	& MUGEL, LLP	
Address (line 2) 39 State Street		
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14614-1	310	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance documeents.	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
• •	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	, , ,
Patent Application Number	(s) Patent	: Number(s)
10/348,803		
If this document is being filed together with a newas executed	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year Jan. 22, 2003
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Am	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account o	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account of	Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true are the original document. Charges to deposit a	
Ronald S. Kareken, Esq.	Jell 3 Dela	March 12, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 013866 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen H. Sheldon, residing at 505 North Lake Shore Drive, Unit 505, Chicago, Illinois 60611 (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in ANALYSIS OF SLEEP APNEA (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has executed on even date herewith a non-provisional patent application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") and under the same title as a provisional application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2002, Serial Number 60/350,770; and

WHEREAS, Medcare Flaga hf, an Icelandic corporation having an address of Vesturhlid 7, IS 105 Reykjavik, Iceland (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the invention of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has set Assignor's hand and seal this 28 day of lanuary, 200

Stephen H./Sheldon

Witness

Residence

Residence

2111 N. Elston AUR Chicago II. 606/8

Docket #01190.175701B

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/12/2003 REEL: 013866 FRAME: 0934